other than English (LOTE) (Foreign 
Language). 

We offer ASL, which is not a foreign 
language, updating category name to 
reflect that.  

No changes on pages 4 -5. 

Next steps…
A-G Completion Improvement Grant

Education Code 41590: (a) For the 2021–22 fiscal year, the sum of five hundred forty-seven million five 
hundred thirteen thousand dollars ($547,513,000) was appropriated for allocation by the State 
Superintendent of Public Instruction to establish the A-G Completion Improvement Grant Program.

- the plan will be submitted to CDE including how improvement will be measured. 
- review of data and results of the plan